
Additional Course Related Costs

There may be additional expenses associated with your course, which are not included within the tuition fee that you pay.

The table below provides an indication of additional course specific related costs, please note that actual costs can vary depending on the choices you make during your course.

This information is for applicants starting your course in 2025/26. For students starting in later years this can be used as an illustrative cost and updated information will be provided directly to students once available.

Accommodation and living costs are not included in the fees. Further information on accommodation can be found on our website: www.shu.ac.uk/accommodation 

The University provides a range of work experience opportunities for students.  Any work experience that you undertake as part of your course could incur travel costs, these would be dependent on the location of your work experience placement.

If your course is not listed below, there are no additional course specific costs.  There will be some general costs that could relate to all courses which are listed separately.

Subject Course Name Estimated 

minimum cost 

(£)

Estimated 

maximum cost 

(£)

Detail of cost Optional or 

Mandatory?

Additional notes

Sport and Physical 

Activity

BSc Hon Physical Activity, Sport and Health (Including with Foundation Year) £0

£0

£30

£70

£25

£60

Basic Academy kit

Field trip

External awards and qualifications 

Optional

Mandatory

Optional

Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.

Some core modules require off-site visits to local partners (local bus fare max £20).

Sport and Physical 

Activity

BSc Hon Physical Education and School Sport (Including with Foundation Year) £0

£0

£0

£160

£260

£260

Basic Academy kit

Travel costs to EIS

Travel costs whilst on voluntary coaching or teaching 

experiences

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional, but recommended: Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.

1 day a week for 24 weeks during term time for each of their 3 years via car sharing (petrol cost), taxi sharing or bus/tram, approximately £85 per year.

Teaching/coaching experience, 1 day a week for 24 weeks, this is optional but encouraged, approximately £85 per year.

Sport and Physical 

Activity

BSc Hon Sport and Exercise Science (Including with Foundation Year) £0

£0

£30

£40

£20

£60

Basic Academy kit

Travel costs to EIS

External awards and qualifications 

Optional

Mandatory

Optional

Optional, but recommended: Academy polo shirt for practical sessions/work with external partners.

Travel to EIS for practical sessions on 2 occasions.

Sport and Physical 

Activity

BSc Hon Sport Business Management (Including with Foundation Year) £0

£0

£30

£25

£40 per group of 

5

£60

Field trip

Events module

External awards and qualifications 

Mandatory

Optional

Optional 

Travel for field trips to visit facilities.

Start-up contribution per group of 5 (elective module).

Sport and Physical 

Activity

BSc Hon Sport Coaching (Including with Foundation Year) £0

£0

£0

£30

£160

£260 

£260

£60

Basic Academy kit

Travel costs to EIS

Travel costs whilst on voluntary coaching or teaching 

experiences

External awards and qualifications 

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional 

Optional, but recommended: Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.

1 day a week for 24 weeks during term time for each of their 3 years via car sharing (petrol cost), taxi sharing or bus/tram, approximately £85 per year.

Teaching/coaching experience, 1 day a week for 24 weeks, this is optional but encouraged, approximately £85 per year.

Sport and Physical 

Activity

BSc Hon Sport Development with Coaching (Including with Foundation Year) £0

£0

£30

£70

£40

£60

Basic Academy kit

Travel costs to EIS

External awards and qualifications 

Optional

Mandatory

Optional 

Optional, but recommended: Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.

1 day a week in 1st year (1 semester only) (petrol cost, taxi or bus/tram approximately £35)

Sport and Physical 

Activity

MPhil Sport and Physical Activity £0 £2,040 per year Project costs such as equipment Mandatory Please be aware that additional project costs may be applied over and above the tuition fee. If this is the case, this will be discussed at the admissions stage of the MPhil/PhD 

application and agreed within the offer letter.

Sport and Physical 

Activity

MSc Applied Sport and Exercise Science

MSc Sport Business Management

£0 £60 Local travel costs Mandatory Travel within Sheffield city and immediate surroundings for fieldtrips, placements or study at SHU. Exemptions to this apply where travel is funded by either statutory student 

financial support provision, employer or professional body funding.

Sport and Physical 

Activity

MSc Sports Engineering £0 

£0

£425

£110

Field trip subsistence (Summer school)

Local travel costs

Optional

Mandatory

There is an optional, two week field trip to Delft University each year. We seek Erasmus funding for this to support the cost of flights and accommodation but the student must 

support their subsistence themselves.

Travel within Sheffield for data collection and practical work.

Sport and Physical 

Activity

MSc Strength and Conditioning Coaching £0 £475 Professional memberships and qualifications Optional Additional memberships and qualifications with costs: Internationally recognised qualification - UK Strength and Conditioning Trainer Award

Sport and Physical 

Activity

PhD Sport and Physical Activity £0 £2,105 per year Project costs such as equipment Mandatory Please be aware that additional project costs may be applied over and above the tuition fee. If this is the case, this will be discussed at the admissions stage of the MPhil/PhD 

application and agreed within the offer letter.


