Additional Course Related Costs

There may be additional expenses associated with your course, which are not included within the tuition fee that you pay.

The table below provides an indication of additional course specific related costs, please note that actual costs can vary depending on the choices you make during your course.

This information is for applicants starting your course in 2025/26. For students starting in later years this can be used as an illustrative cost and updated information will be provided directly to students once available.

Accommodation and living costs are not included in the fees. Further information on accommodation can be found on our website: www.shu.ac.uk/accommodation

The University provides a range of work experience opportunities for students. Any work experience that you undertake as part of your course could incur travel costs, these would be dependent on the location of your work experience placement.

If your course is not listed below, there are no additional course specific costs. There will be some general costs that could relate to all courses which are listed separately.

Subject	Course Name	Estimated minimum cost (£)	Estimated maximum cost (£)	Detail of cost	Optional or Mandatory?	Additional notes
Sport and Physical Activity	BSc Hon Physical Activity, Sport and Health (Including with Foundation Year)	£0	£70	Basic Academy kit	Optional	Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.
ACTIVITY		£0	£25	Field trip	Mandatory	Some core modules require off-site visits to local partners (local bus fare max £20).
		£30	£60	External awards and qualifications	Optional	
Sport and Physical Activity	BSc Hon Physical Education and School Sport (Including with Foundation Year)	£0	£160	Basic Academy kit	Optional	Optional, but recommended: Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.
,		£0	£260	Travel costs to EIS	Optional	1 day a week for 24 weeks during term time for each of their 3 years via car sharing (petrol cost), taxi sharing or bus/tram, approximately £85 per year.
		£0	£260	Travel costs whilst on voluntary coaching or teaching experiences	Optional	Teaching/coaching experience, 1 day a week for 24 weeks, this is optional but encouraged, approximately £85 per year.
	BSc Hon Sport and Exercise Science (Including with Foundation Year)	£0	£40	Basic Academy kit	Optional	Optional, but recommended: Academy polo shirt for practical sessions/work with external partners.
Activity		£0	£20	Travel costs to EIS	Mandatory	Travel to EIS for practical sessions on 2 occasions.
		£30	£60	External awards and qualifications	Optional	
	BSc Hon Sport Business Management (Including with Foundation Year)	£0	£25	Field trip	Mandatory	Travel for field trips to visit facilities.
Activity		£0	£40 per group of 5	Events module	Optional	Start-up contribution per group of 5 (elective module).
		£30	£60	External awards and qualifications	Optional	
Sport and Physical Activity	BSc Hon Sport Coaching (Including with Foundation Year)	£0	£160	Basic Academy kit	Optional	Optional, but recommended: Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.
Activity		£0	£260	Travel costs to EIS	Optional	1 day a week for 24 weeks during term time for each of their 3 years via car sharing (petrol cost), taxi sharing or bus/tram, approximately £85 per year.
		£O	£260	Travel costs whilst on voluntary coaching or teaching experiences	Optional	Teaching/coaching experience, 1 day a week for 24 weeks, this is optional but encouraged, approximately £85 per year.
		£30	£60	External awards and qualifications	Optional	
Sport and Physical Activity	BSc Hon Sport Development with Coaching (Including with Foundation Year)	£0	£70	Basic Academy kit	Optional	Optional, but recommended: Kit for practical sessions/work with external partners.
Activity		£0	£40	Travel costs to EIS	Mandatory	1 day a week in 1st year (1 semester only) (petrol cost, taxi or bus/tram approximately £35)
		£30	£60	External awards and qualifications	Optional	
Sport and Physical Activity	MPhil Sport and Physical Activity	£0	£2,040 per year	Project costs such as equipment	Mandatory	Please be aware that additional project costs may be applied over and above the tuition fee. If this is the case, this will be discussed at the admissions stage of the MPhil/PhD application and agreed within the offer letter.
Activity	MSc Applied Sport and Exercise Science MSc Sport Business Management	£0	£60	Local travel costs	Mandatory	Travel within Sheffield city and immediate surroundings for fieldtrips, placements or study at SHU. Exemptions to this apply where travel is funded by either statutory student financial support provision, employer or professional body funding.
Sport and Physical Activity	MSc Sports Engineering	£0	£425	Field trip subsistence (Summer school)	Optional	There is an optional, two week field trip to Delft University each year. We seek Erasmus funding for this to support the cost of flights and accommodation but the student must support their subsistence themselves.
		£0	£110	Local travel costs	Mandatory	Travel within Sheffield for data collection and practical work.
Sport and Physical Activity	MSc Strength and Conditioning Coaching	£0	£475	Professional memberships and qualifications	Optional	Additional memberships and qualifications with costs: Internationally recognised qualification - UK Strength and Conditioning Trainer Award
Sport and Physical Activity	PhD Sport and Physical Activity	£O	£2,105 per year	Project costs such as equipment	Mandatory	Please be aware that additional project costs may be applied over and above the tuition fee. If this is the case, this will be discussed at the admissions stage of the MPhil/PhD application and agreed within the offer letter.